VILLAGE OF CHENEQUA RESOLUTION NO. 2020-02-10-02

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A CONTRACT FOR SERVICES WITH LAKE COUNTRY INSPECTIONS, LLC FOR BUILDING INSPECTION SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Village of Chenequa requires professional building inspection services to meet the needs of its residences and businesses; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Chenequa received a proposed contract from Lake Country Inspections, LLC to provide such building section services to the Village of Chenequa; and

WHEREAS, the Village Board of Trustees for the Village of Chenequa desires to authorize the Village Clerk and Village Administrator to enter into such contract.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Village Clerk and Village Administrator are hereby authorized to enter into a contract with Lake Country Inspections, LLC for the provision of building inspection services to the Village of Chenequa.

Adopted this 10th day of February, 2020.

VILLAGE OF CHENEQUA

Jo Ann F. Villavicencio

Village President

Attest:

Pamela Ann Little

Village Clerk-Treasurer

Date Adopted: February 10, 2020 Date Posted: February 11, 2020

020446-0001\27461603.v1